
Synchronizing products and variants with Power Tools

This might take some minutes, you’ll get an e-mail notification

1

(1) - Realtime progress 
bar update according 

to current 
synchronizing state on 

server.



Variant SKU Bin LocationLocation

Small

Small

Medium

Medium

Small

Small

Small

Small

93822203

A32432490

A34439490

A34439491

A34439492

A34439493

A34439494

A34439495

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Left

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

B-11-22-2

A-41-20-2

-

-

A-01-20-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1

2

3

4

5

Export Import More Actions

10

Bin Locations Pick Lists Context actions based on 
current page

0

(0) - Page tabs „Bin 
Locations“ and „Pick Lists“ 
- on change the context on 
the right side also changes.

6

(1) - Product list with all 
required properties.

(2) - Free text search for 
product title, variant, SKU 

and bin location

(3) - Filter for locations (all) 
or list of existing locations 
(for example Warehouse 
Right, Warehouse Left)

(4) - Server side sorting for 
product, SKU, Location or 

Bin Location

(5) - Pagination

(6) - Number of items in 
current list

ReadLocations

All

With Bin Location
Without Bin Location

7

(7) - Filter for displaying all 
entries, with bin location 

only or without bin location 
only.

Users



Variant SKU Bin LocationLocation

Small

Small

Medium

Medium

Small

Small

Small

Small

93822203

A32432490

A34439490

A34439491

A34439492

A34439493

A34439494

A34439495

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Left

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

B-11-22-2

A-41-20-2

C-04-20-2

B-01-20-2

A-01-20-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Export Import More Actions

10

Bin Locations Pick Lists

(1) - This should be a toggle
button on click it activates 

the write mode where each 
Bin Location label gets 

converted into a text field 
(1-A). The text for two 

modes should be Read and
Write. The button (1-B) get’s

disabled while in Write 
mode.

(2) - Save button appears 
only in Write mode. Every 
change is tracked and on 

save a bulk update is send 
to server. The Button 

disappears if there is no 
active change and appears 
if there is a tracked change.

WriteLocations

1

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-3

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

Save

1-A

2

1-B

3

(3) - Notification after save.

Bin Locations saved

!
1-C

Abort

2-B

All

With Bin Location
Without Bin Location

Users



Variant SKU Bin LocationLocation

Small

Small

Medium

Medium

Small

Small

Small

Small

93822203

A32432490

A34439490

A34439491

A34439492

A34439493

A34439494

A34439495

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Left

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

B-11-22-2

A-41-20-2

C-04-20-2

B-01-20-2

A-01-20-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Exportieren Importieren Weitere Aktionen

10

Bin Locations Pick Lists

WriteLocations

1

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-3

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

Save

(1) - Opens export popup 
modal.

Bin Locations saved

!

Abort

All

With Bin Location
Without Bin Location

Users

Export

All data

Current Table Page

All data with current applied filter

Send me a link after export is finished

ExportCancel

2-A

2-B

2-C

3-A 3-B

(2-A) (2-B) are always 
visible. (2-C) is only visible if

a filter is applied to the 
table.

(3-A) if check (3-B) gets 
visible.



Variant SKU Bin LocationLocation

Small

Small

Medium

Medium

Small

Small

Small

Small

93822203

A32432490

A34439490

A34439491

A34439492

A34439493

A34439494

A34439495

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Left

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

B-11-22-2

A-41-20-2

-

-

A-01-20-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Exportieren Importieren Weitere Aktionen

10

Bin Locations Pick Lists Context actions based on 
current page

(1-A) while currently 
exporting data, the button 
export is disabled and a 

spinner is attached to the 
button. (1-B) is also 

disabled.

ReadLocations

All

With Bin Location
Without Bin Location

Users
1-A 1-B

"



Variant SKU Bin LocationLocation

Small

Small

Medium

Medium

Small

Small

Small

Small

93822203

A32432490

A34439490

A34439491

A34439492

A34439493

A34439494

A34439495

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Left

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

B-11-22-2

A-41-20-2

-

-

A-01-20-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Exportieren Importieren Weitere Aktionen

10

Bin Locations Pick Lists Context actions based on 
current page

(1) - If export is finished, 
display a banner with 

download and close action.

ReadLocations

All

With Bin Location
Without Bin Location

Users

1

Download



Variant SKU Bin LocationLocation

Small

Small

Medium

Medium

Small

Small

Small

Small

93822203

A32432490

A34439490

A34439491

A34439492

A34439493

A34439494

A34439495

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Left

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

B-11-22-2

A-41-20-2

C-04-20-2

B-01-20-2

A-01-20-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Exportieren Importieren Weitere Aktionen

10

Bin Locations Pick Lists

WriteLocations

1

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-3

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

Save

(1) - Opens import popup 
modal.

Bin Locations saved

!

Abort

All

With Bin Location
Without Bin Location

Users

Import

Send me a notification after import is finished

ImportCancel

2-A 2-B

(2-A) if check (2-B) gets 
visible.

3

(3) Only one file .csv is 
allowed

Sample file for import



Variant SKU Bin LocationLocation

Small

Small

Medium

Medium

Small

Small

Small

Small

93822203

A32432490

A34439490

A34439491

A34439492

A34439493

A34439494

A34439495

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Right

Warehouse Left

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

A-01-20-2

B-11-22-2

A-41-20-2

-

-

A-01-20-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Export Import More Actions

10

Bin Locations Pick Lists Context actions based on 
current page

(1-B) while currently 
importing data, the button 
import is disabled and a 

spinner is attached to the 
button. (1-A) is also 

disabled.

ReadLocations

All

With Bin Location
Without Bin Location

Users
1-A 1-B

"

4-B
Import finished

(4-B) - If import is finished, 
display a notification.



Total Items Picked Items User

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Settings

10

Pick ListsBin Locations

Pick List

1-B

#10302

#10400

#10203

15 14

15 14

Marius

Martin

#

#

#10233

#10312 15 14#

Status

Working

Done

Open

Read
1

#10313 15 14# Open

2

(1) - While in read 
mode the settings

button (1-B) is 
enabled.

(2) - Expand icon 
should work in read 

and write mode (next 
page for expanded 

view)

Users

Order number
All

Open
Working
Done

$

$

$

$

3

(3) - Download PDF 
pick list



Total Items Picked Items User

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Settings

10

Pick ListsBin Locations

Pick List

#10302

#10400

#10203

15 14

15 14

Marius

Martin

%

#

#10233

#10312 15 14#

Status

Working

Done

Open

Read

#10313 15 14# Open

2

Singe Bag 
Blue with black hold

12332425 Warehouse Right

Singe Bag 
Blue with black hold

12332425 Warehouse Right

Singe Bag 
Blue with black hold

12332425 Warehouse Right

5

4

5

5

5

5

Product and Variant SKU Location

A-02-321

A-02-321

A-02-321

Bin Location

2-B

(2) - Expand icon 
changes and 

(2-B) gets visible 
with new columns 

for line items.

Users

Order number
All

Open
Working
Done

$

$

$

$



&

Total Items Picked Items User

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Settings

10

Pick ListsBin Locations

Pick List

1-C

#10302

#10400

#10203

15 14

15 14

Marius

Martin

#

#

#10233

#10312 15 14#

Status

Working

Done

Open

Write
1

#10313 15 14# Open

&
3

4-B
Assignment removed

(1) - Write mode will 
enable the checkbox 
(2), and (3). (1-C) gets

disabled in write 
mode.

2

(3) - If the user is 
removed then a 

notification (4) should
appear.

Users

Order number
All

Open
Working
Done

$

$

$

$



&

Total Items Picked Items User

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Settings

10

Pick ListsBin Locations

Pick List

1-C

#10302

#10400

#10203

15 14

15 14

Marius

Martin

#

#

#10233

#10312 15 14#

Status

Working

Done

Open

Write
1

#10313 15 14# Open

DoneOpen

2

1-A 1-B

&
3

4-A Status changed

4-B
Assignment removed

(2) - If one picklist is 
selected then the 
buttons (1-A) and 
(1-B) gets visible.

(1-A) and (1-B) will 
change the order 
state and display a 

notification (4-A)

Users

Order number
All

Open
Working
Done

$

$

$

$



&

Total Items Picked Items User

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Settings

10

Pick ListsBin Locations

Pick List

1-C

4-C Lists combined

#10302

#10400

#10203

15 14

15 14

Marius

Martin

#

#

#10233

#10312 15 14#

Status

Working

Done

Open

Write
1

#10313 15 14# Open

DoneOpen

2

1-A 1-B

&
3

2

Combine
1-X

4-A Status changed

4-B
Assignment removed

(2) - If multiple 
picklists are selected 
button (1-X) is visible.

(1-X) - Will combine 
the pick lists and 

display a notification 
(4-C)

Users

Order number
All

Open
Working
Done

$

$

$

$



Users

Total Items Picked Items User

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Settings

10

Pick ListsBin Locations

Pick List

#10302

#10400

#10203

15 14

15 14

Marius

Martin

#

#

#10233

#10312 15 14#

Status

Working

Done

Open

Read

1

#10313 15 14# Open

Pick List settings

SaveCancel

Auto generate pick list for new orders

Send pick list pdf after creation to an e-mail

Use a default location for creating a pick list Warehouse right

Set a tag to an order which is picked

1

2

3

4

2-B

3-B

4-B

(1) - This options 
generates 

automatically a 
Picklist for a new 

order

(2) - This options is 
only enabled if 1 is 

selected. If enabled 
the 2-B becomes 

visible. Here an e-mail
can be entered.

(3) - If check 3-B 
becomes visible, this 
is used for generating
(auto or manuell) a 

new pick list.

(4) - If checked 4-B 
becomes visible, it’s a
free text field which is 
used to attach a tag 

after picking is 
finished.

' If you need a custom PDF design / layout, please send an e-mail to support@tt-mokit.com$

$

$

$



Generate pick list 1

(1) - Embedded 
function into Shopify, 
will open Power Tools

App with selected 
orderId(s).



4-C Pick List created



Inventory

New UserPick ListsBin Locations

User

4-C User deleted

Martin

Simon

Josh

(

1

User created

4-B
User edited

(1) - Button opens a 
modal

(2) - List displays all 
users, the checkboxes

are disabled.

Users

Bin Locations Pick Lists

(

(

2
3

4-A
(3) - Edit icon opens 
same modal like (1) 

but with prefilled data.

Code

5403

2123

3242

' 5

(5) - Opens a modal 
with instructions 

(Page 18).

Locations

All

Warehouse Left

Warehouse Right



Inventory

New UserPick ListsBin Locations

User

Martin

Simon

Josh

(

1

User created

Users

Bin Locations Pick Lists

(

(

4-A

SaveCancel

New User

User

Can change Inventory

Can change Bin Locations

Can work on Pick Lists

2

(2) - Save button 
displays a notification 

(4-A).

All

Warehouse Left
Warehouse Right

Assigned Locations



Inventory

New UserPick ListsBin Locations

User

Martin

Simon

Josh

(
1

Users

Bin Locations Pick Lists

(

(

SaveDelete

Edit User

User Martin

Can change Inventory

Can change Bin Locations

Can work on Pick Lists

2

(1) - Edit opens modal 
with prefilled data.

3

4-C User deleted

4-B
User edited

(2) - Displays a 
notification (4-B).

(3) - Displays a 
notification (4-C).

) In order to update the permissions on the users phone, the app must be restarted

All

Warehouse Left
Warehouse Right

Assigned Locations



Inventory

New UserPick ListsBin Locations

User

Martin

Simon

Josh

(

Users

Bin Locations Pick Lists

(

(

Close

Instructions

1. Download „Power Tools Bin Location“ App to iOS or Android Smartphone, you have three options

(1) - Closes modal 
popup.

2. Insert code from dashboard of the user to connect with your store

*

- Search for „Power Tools Bin Location“ in the App Store or Google Play
- Copy Download Link https://rebrand.ly/342343 and send it directly to your user
- Scan QR - Code from your users device

1

Your users need to install an app on their working smartphone.


	1 - Synchronizing Products and Variants
	2 - Bin Locations
	3 - Bin Locations - Edit Mode
	4 - Bin Locations - Export Popup
	5 - Bin Locations - Export State
	5 - Bin Locations - Export Finished
	6 - Bin Locations - Import Popup
	7 - Bin Locations - Import State
	8 - Pick List
	9 - Pick List - Expanded Row(s)
	10 - Pick List - State Write
	11 - Pick List - State Write and Single Select
	12 - Pick List - State Write and Multi Select
	13 - Pick List - Settings
	14 - Create a Pick List
	Generade Pick List
	15 - Users
	16 - Users - Modal New User
	17 - Users - Modal Edit User
	18 - Users - Modal Instructions

